

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10413/2025

Sharma Modern Public School Shiksha Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

Raj Rishi Bhartrihari Matsya - University Alwar

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sumit Khandelwal Mr. Sunil Kumar Chechi
For Respondent(s)	:	

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

10/07/2025

Issue notice to the respondents.

In addition, a copy of the writ petition be supplied in the office of Mr. Prakash Thakuria, Advocate and in the office of counsel, who usually appears for NCTE, during course of the day.

List tomorrow i.e. on 11.07.2025 after reflecting name of Mr. Prakash Thakuria, Advocate in the cause list.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

KuD/202