

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10413/2025

Sharma Modern Public School Shiksha Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

Raj Rishi Bhartrihari Matsya - University Alwar

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Sumit Khandelwal & Mr.Sunil Kumar Chechi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Prakash Thakuria Mr.Kinshuk Jain

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

12/07/2025

List the matter on 14.07.2025 at 2:00PM along-with S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos.5892/2025, 7395/2025, 9331/2025, 9332/2025 & 9334/2025. Name of Mr.Kinshuk Jain, Adv. be reflected in the cause-list.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J