

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10413/2025

Sharma Modern Public School Shiksha Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

Raj Rishi Bhartrihari Matsya - University Alwar

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5892/2025

All Rajasthan Private College Federation Society

-----Petitioner

Versus

Raj Rishi Bhartrihari Matsya University

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7395/2025

All Rajasthan Private College Federation Society, Alwar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Raj Rishi Bhartrihari Matsya University, Alwar

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9331/2025

Shri Krishan Co-Education College

-----Petitioner

Versus

Raj Rishi Bhartrihari Matsya- University

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9332/2025

Bansur Mahavidyalaya

-----Petitioner

Versus

Raj Rishi Bhartrihari Matsya- University

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9334/2025

Children Academy Integrated Degree College

-----Petitioner

Versus

Raj Rishi Bhartrihari Matsya-University

-----Respondent



For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

12/11/2025

List these matters after three weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J